# CH \$115.00 6130959

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TMGcore, Inc.		05/19/2023	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Modine Manufacturing Company				
Street Address:	1500 DeKoven Avenue				
City:	Racine				
State/Country:	y: WISCONSIN				
Postal Code: 53403					
Entity Type: Company: WISCONSIN					

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6130959	TMGCORE
Registration Number:	6136971	TMGCORE
Registration Number:	6479463	ОТТО
Registration Number:	7057566	CRYPTOCORE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142733500

Email: alosiniecki@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Lyneis
Address Line 1: 833 E. Michigan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059580-0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Lyneis
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Lyneis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2023
	-

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Modine-TMGcore - Grant of Security Interest in IP (fully executed 5-19-23)#page1.tif source=Modine-TMGcore - Grant of Security Interest in IP (fully executed 5-19-23)#page2.tif source=Modine-TMGcore - Grant of Security Interest in IP (fully executed 5-19-23)#page3.tif source=Modine-TMGcore - Grant of Security Interest in IP (fully executed 5-19-23)#page4.tif source=Modine-TMGcore - Grant of Security Interest in IP (fully executed 5-19-23)#page5.tif source=Modine-TMGcore - Grant of Security Interest in IP (fully executed 5-19-23)#page6.tif

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Date: May 19, 2023

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, entered into as of May 19, 2023 (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") between TMGcore, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") in favor of Modine Manufacturing Company ("Secured Party"), Borrower has granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto and the patents set forth on Exhibit B hereto.

Borrower and Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and patents (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment or license of any trademarks or patents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

29270921.8

Very truly yours,

TMGcore, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

By: John-David Enright, Sr.

Name: John David Enright, Sr. Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: May 19, 2023

Address: 6815 Communications Pkwy.

Plano, TX 75024

Acknowledged and accepted:

#### **Modine Manufacturing Company**

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Michael B. Lucareli

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Date: May 19, 2023

Address: 1500 DeKoven Avenue

Racine, WI, 53403

Very truly yours,

TMGcore, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: John David Enright, Sr. Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: May 19, 2023

Address: 6815 Communications Pkwy.

Plano, TX 75024

Acknowledged and accepted:

**Modine Manufacturing Company** 

Name: Michael B. Lucareli

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Date: May 19, 2023

Address: 1500 DeKoven Avenue

Racine, WI, 53403

**REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0656** 

#### Exhibit A Trademarks

TRADEMARK NAME	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	APP.#	REG.#	REG Date
TMGCORE	United States	10/22/2018	88/163861	6,130,959	8/18/2020
TMGcons	United States	10/22/2018	88/16400	6,136,971	8/25/2020
OTTO	United States	3/07/2019	88/329931	6,479,463	9/7/2021
EDGELINK	United States	2/11/2021	90/525060		
OTTOLINK	United States	2/11/2021	90/525127		
EVOLVE TO ENABLE	United States	8/27/2021	90/906430		
JUST EVOLVE	United States	8/27/2021	90/906424		
NO LIMITS, NO EDGE	United States	8/27/2021	90/906415		
COMPUTEPOD	United States	07/13/2021	90/824881		
OTTO	United States	10/29/2021	97/100056		
HOME OF IMMERSION	United States	12/21/2021	97/182601		
BORN IN LIQUID	United States	12/21/2021	97/182623		
CORECONTROL	United States	12/21/2021	97/182683		
COMPUTEC	United States	01/13/2022	97/218133		
CRYPTOC & RE	United States	02/04/2022	97/253806		
7-EDGE	United States	11/09/2022	97/670502		
CRYPTOCORE	United States	07/19/2022	97/510724	7,057,566	5/16/2023
EDGEBOX	United States	12/07/2022	97/706826		
INFINITEEDGE	United States	01/09/2023	97/746219		

### Exhibit B Patents

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
10,477,726	11/12/2019	16/283,181	02/22/2019	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM	United States
10,617,032	04/07/2020	16/576,285	09/19/2019	ROBOT FOR A LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEM	United States
10,624,237	04/14/2020	16/576,239	09/19/2019	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING VESSEL AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	United States
10,653,043	05/12/2020	16/576,405	09/19/2019	VAPOR MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR A LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEM	United States
10,694,643	06/23/2020	16/576,309	09/19/2019	BALLAST BLOCKS FOR A LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEM	United States
10,969,842	04/06/2021	16/576,363	09/19/2019	CHASSIS FOR A LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEM	United States
11,013,144	05/18/2021	17/020,500	09/14/2020	ABSORPTION/DESORPTION PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING	United States
11,064,634	07/13/2021	17/136,113	12/29/2020	TESTING METHODS AND APPARATUSES USING SIMULATED SERVERS	United States
11,102,912	08/24/2021	16/165,594	10/19/2018	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM	United States
11,129,298	09/21/2021	16/576,191	09/19/2019		United States
11,134,586	09/28/2021	17/094,939	11/11/2020	EXTERNAL ROBOTIC SYSTEM FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM	United States
11,224,144	01/11/2022	17/370,237	07/08/2021	TESTING METHODS AND APPARATUSES USING SIMULATED SERVERS	United States
11,277,938	03/15/2022	17/393,207	08/03/2021	ROBOTICS EMPLOYED IN PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING	United States
11,304,342	04/12/2022	17/336,908	06/02/2021	MEASUREMENT OF DIELECTRIC LIQUID LEVEL CHANGE IN TWO-PHASE IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEMS	United States
11,357,131	06/07/2022	17/399,297	08/11/2021	FLUID BREAKDOWN DETECTION SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES USEFUL FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING	United States
11,477,912	10/18/2022	17/392,640	08/03/2021	EXTERNAL ROBOTIC SYSTEM FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM	United States
11,486,845	11/01/2022	17/701,430	03/22/2022	PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR MONITORING FILTER MATERIALS	United States
11,497,140	11/08/2022	17/321,938	05/17/2021	ABSORPTION/DESORPTION PROCESSES AND SYSTEMS FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING	United States
11,510,339	11/22/2022	17/833,660	06/06/2022	FLUID BREAKDOWN DETECTION SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES USEFUL FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING	United States
11,570,935	01/31/2023	17/573,319	01/11/2022	TESTING METHODS AND APPARATUSES USING SIMULATED SERVERS	United States
11,606,886 B2	03/14/2023	17/685,990	03/03/2022	MEASUREMENT OF DIELECTRIC LIQUID LEVEL CHANGE IN SINGLE PHASE OR TWO- PHASE IMMERSION COOLING SYSTEMS	United States
		17/136,474	12/29/2020	HYDROFIRE RODS FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM	United States
		17/476,217	09/15/2021	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	United States
		17/776,091	05/11/2022	EXTERNAL ROBOTIC SYSTEM FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM	United States
		17/837,906	06/10/2022	LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING PLATFORM AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	United States

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY
		17/963,702	10/11/2022	METHODS AND DEVICES TO EMPLOY AIR COOLED COMPUTERS IN LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING	United States
		17/979,539		METHODS AND DEVICES FOR TESTING IMMERSION COOLING CONTROLLERS [Includes former 63/274,725 & 63/274,759]	United States
		17/986,400			United States
		63/346,061	05/26/2022		United States
		17/992,571	11/22/2022	FLUID BREAKDOWN DETECTION SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES USEFUL FOR LIQUID IMMERSION COOLING	United States

29270921.8

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008079 FRAME: 0659** 

5